504920482 05/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4967228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIDO LABS INC	04/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIDO VOICE SP. Z. O. O.
Street Address:	ARMII KRAJOWEJ
Internal Address:	90/4
City:	SOPOT
State/Country:	POLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9152623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-464-8057

Email: bcourtney@courtney.com
Correspondent Name: BARBARA B COURTNEY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 9847

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIDO.G00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA B COURTNEY
SIGNATURE:	/BBC/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=FIDOP001_Assignment Fidolabs-Fido Voice signed#page1.tif source=FIDOP001_Assignment Fidolabs-Fido Voice signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504920482 REEL: 045839 FRAME: 0421

Attorney Docket No. FIDO.P001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged Fido Labs, Inc., the undersigned Assignor, having a principal place of business

at 950 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304, being the record owner of a claimed invention in

United States patent no. 9,152,623 (US patent application no. 14/071,631), issued October 6.

2015.

NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to, **Fido Voice sp z.o.o.**, the undersigned Assignee, having a principal place of business at ul. Armii Krajowej 90/4. Sopot Poland, and its successors, assigns,

and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in the aforementioned US patent.

The current ownership of US patent 9,152,623 by Assignee is evidenced by the recordation of an

assignment in the US patent office at reel/frame 031697/0230.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to

Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire

term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues,

or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part,

or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest

conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as

fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not

been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and

prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver-

all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045839 FRAME: 0422

Attorney Docket No. FIDO.P001

such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 98293, the Customer Number of Courtney IP Law, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Fido Labs Inc./Assig	nor: Please Sign and Date Below:
04/17/2018	Wrogis h
Date	Name/Title: Michał Wroczyński/President and CEO
Fido Voice sp. z o. o.	/Assignee: Please Sign and Date Below:
04/17/2018	
Date	Name/Title: Grzegorz Rutkiewicz/President of the Management Board